503717357 03/02/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3763998

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAI-TING HO	02/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MStar Semiconductor, Inc.	
Street Address:	4F-1, No. 26, Tai-Yuan Street	
Internal Address:	ChuPei	
City:	Hsinchu Hsien	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	302	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15058219

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)762-4056

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-424-3640 **Email:** kew@usiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: EDELL, SHAPIRO & FINNAN, LLC

Address Line 1: LAWRENCE D. EISEN

Address Line 2: 9801 WASHINGTONIAN BLVD., SUITE 750 Address Line 4: GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0470.0215C (MST1040-US)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LAWRENCE D. EISEN

SIGNATURE: /Lawrence D. Eisen/

DATE SIGNED: 03/02/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=MST1040US_Assign_ToFile#page1.tif

PATENT 503717357 REEL: 037868 FRAME: 0597

DECLARATION OF OWNERSHIP

WHEREAS, the listed inventor(s), whose name(s) and post office address(es) appear(s) below,

Ho, Kai-Ting

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented and/or owned certain new and useful invention entitled

TOUCH DISPLAY PANEL AND ASSOCIATED DRIVING CIRCUIT AND DRIVING METHOD

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent /Utility Patent is executed on even date herewith unless at least one of the following is checked: ☐ United States Design Patent was are executed on: filed on Serial No.: designating the United States of America a established by PCT International Patent Application No.: filed: issued on _____ as U.S. Patent No.:____ WHEREAS, MStar Semiconductor, Inc., whose post office address is 4F-1, No. 26, Tai-Yuan St., Chu Pei, Hsinchu Hsien, Taiwan 302, R.O.C. hereinaster referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and its territorial possessions; NOW, THEREFORE, based on the employment relationship between the inventor(s) listed above and the ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNEE declares that the instant Invention as a working product under the employment relationship with the inventor(s) listed above, thus, the ASSIGNEE declares the ownership over the instant INVENTION, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any International Convention. ALSO, ASSIGNEE hereby states that the signature(s) for the Inventor(s) listed above cannot be obtained or the Inventor(s) listed above cannot be located at the time this declaration is executed after diligent effort. ALSO, ASSIGNEE hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. ASSIGNEE hereby declare that all statements made herein are true, and that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon. Name/Title Yu-Chao Lin/ MStar Semiconductor, Inc. 4F-1, No. 26, Tai-Yuan St., Chu Pei, Hsinchu Hsien, Taiwan 302, R.O.C. Patent Manager of MStar Semiconductor, Inc. Date of Signature Fleb. 25, 2016 Yu-chao Lin Signature Name of Witness (optional) Name of Witness (optional) Signature of Witness (Optional) Signature of Witness (optional)